Resolution adopting an Affordable Housing Policy and Program Initiatives for the City of Corpus Christi, Texas.

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2016, the City Council of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas adopted and approved a Comprehensive Plan, "Plan CC Comprehensive Plan" to guide development and growth in the City for the next 20 years; and

WHEREAS, Element 3 of the Plan CC Comprehensive Plan set out the vision and goals for Housing and Neighborhoods in the City, including goals for affordable housing in the City, both existing affordable housing and support for new affordable housing projects in the City; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the vision and goals set out in Element 3 of the Plan CC Comprehensive Plan, the Housing and Community Development Department has prepared an Affordable Housing Policy and Program Initiatives document for City Council review and consideration which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the *Affordable Housing Policy and Program Initiatives* document attached hereto as Exhibit "A" will promote the public health, safety and welfare of the City and its citizens and is hereby adopted.

SECTION 2. The Resolution shall take effect and be in full force immediately after its adoption by the City Council.

ATTEST

THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI

Rebecca Huerta City Secretary Joe McComb Mayor Corpus Christi, Texas

_____ of _____, 2018

The above resolution was passed by the following vote:

Joe McComb	
Rudy Garza	
Paulette Guajardo	
Michael Hunter	
Debbie Lindsey-Opel	
Ben Molina	
Everett Roy	
Lucy Rubio	
Greg Smith	